HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Education to Original House Bill No. 543 by Representative Amedee

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "reenact" and before "relative" delete "R.S. 17:438(A) and (B)," and
- 3 insert "R.S. 17:438(B),"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 5 On page 1, line 3, after "employees;" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning
- 6 of line 4 delete "for authorization requirements;" and insert "to provide relative to the
- 7 conditions required for a school board to perform payroll deductions for this purpose; to
- 8 remove the condition requiring that a certain number or percentage of employees request
- 9 such deductions;"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- On page 1, line 6, after "Section 1." and before "hereby" delete "R.S. 17:438(A) and (B) are"
- 12 and insert "R.S. 17:438(B) is"

13 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>

On page 1, delete lines 9 through 13 and insert the following:

15 "* * *"